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Petrochemical Investment Region 

 

579. SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL:  

 

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS¸ be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue notification with regard to setting up of 

Petroleum, Chemicals and Petrochemicals Investment Region (PCPIR) in Rajasthan; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said notification is likely to 

be issued; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?  

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS  

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA) 

 

(a) to (b): A proposal has been received from Government of Rajasthan for setting of 

Petroleum, Chemicals and Petrochemicals Investment Region (PCPIR) in Pachpadra, Barmer, 

Rajasthan. The proposal has been examined by High Powered Committee (HPC). HPC has 

recommended the proposal to Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) for its 

approval on 21.01.2022. The proposal has been sent for approval of CCEA on 21/03/2022. 

 The matter is under consideration of CCEA. 

(c): Does not arise. 

****** 

 


